introduced themselves and shared why they want to continue sitting on the GSCA board. 

ROLL CALL / DETERMINATION OF QUORUM 
Lori Rattan, Community Manager, reported a quorum was not met. There were a total of ninety-eight (98) Class A 
members represented in person or by proxy. As there are four hundred sixty-two (462) Class A members in 

Ghent Square, the quorum requirement of one hundred sixteen (116) for the meeting was not met. 

SECURITY REPORT 
Jim Gehman presented the security report and stated the board will be hiring security to patrol the Van Wyck 
Mews due to resident complaints of Maury High School students loitering on private property.